EN
Operating Manual
Boom Barrier
Original document
Operating Manual
Table of contents
1
1.1

MCBF 5 million Cycles
Temperature -30 to +55 °C
Standard Units DKB2500 DKB3000 DKB3500 DKB4000 DKB4500 DKB5000 DKB6000
Boom Length in mm 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 6000
Weight in Kg 60 61 61.5 62 62.5 63 65
12
1 Top cover 2 Housing
3 BLDC 24V DC Motor 4 Spring for balancing boom
5 Control board 6 Boom holding plate
7 Emergency brake lever 8 SMPS
9 MCB 6A Floor fixing SS 304 plate
Installation Manual
4.6 Technical Details
13
SL NO Model Length(mm)
1 DKB-2500 2500
2 DKB-3000 3000
3 DKB-3500 3500
4 DKB-4000 4000
5 DKB-4500 4500
6 DKB-5000 5000
7 DKB-6000 6000
Installation Manual
Boom length
14
5 Function Description